504298985 03/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4345666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NILS FRIIS	03/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AROMATEC, INC.		
Street Address:	311 OCEAN AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 305		
City:	SANTA MONICA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90402		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8028933	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)924-0717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-924-0707

Email: patent@patentmiami.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT M. SCHWARTZ

Address Line 1: 2445 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AR580.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M. SCHWARTZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert M. Schwartz/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=patentassignmentexecutedasfiled#page1.tif source=patentassignmentexecutedasfiled#page2.tif

PATENT 504298985 REEL: 041800 FRAME: 0656

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Nils Friis, an individual located at 4001 North
Ocean Boulevard, Unit 402, Gulf Stream, FL 33483, (Assignor) is
the sole and exclusive owner of the following patent: U.S.
Patent No. 8,028,933, issued on October 4, 2011, and titled
Shower Additive Dispenser, hereinafter "the Patent"; and

WHEREAS, Aromatec, Inc., located and doing business at 311 Ocean Avenue, Suite 305, Santa Monica, CA 90402, (Assignee) desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent and the inventions to the same, and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, as well as any continuations, continuations—in—part, renewals, or extensions thereof, as well as all proceeds therefor (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements.

PATENT REEL: 041800 FRAME: 0657 Assignor covenants and agrees and warrants that it has a full and unencumbered title to the Patent hereby assigned, and further covenants and agrees that it has the right to grant such rights to said invention and the Patent and that it will, at any time upon request without cost or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the day and year indicated below.

- ~	~	_	~	
7/ ('	('	- 1	7' \	7 1 1 2
$A \rightarrow$. ~	- 1	1 - 1	11 11 11

By: 1/1/4 4-

Date **3/30/2017**

Name: Nils Friis

ASSIGNEE

AROMATEC, INC.

By: ///

Name: Peter Friis

Title: CEO

Date: <u>3.27.17</u>

RECORDED: 03/30/2017